HB0556/876181/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 556</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and V. Turner" and substitute "<u>V. Turner</u>, <u>Hammen, Pendergrass, Costa, Cullison, Elliott, Frank, A. Kelly, Kipke, McDonough,</u> <u>Morhaim, Murphy, Oaks, Pena-Melnyk, Reznik, and Tarrant</u>"; in line 5, strike "on or after" and substitute "<u>beginning on</u>"; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 28 down through "dates;" in line 30.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 23, strike "ON OR AFTER" and substitute "<u>BEGINNING</u>"; and in line 33, strike "INCLUDE" and substitute "<u>BE</u>".

On page 12, in line 32, after "FOLLOWING" insert "<u>MODEL</u>"; and in the same line, after "STATEMENTS" insert "<u>OR A SUBSTANTIALLY SIMILAR STATEMENT</u>".

On page 13, in line 3, strike "USE ONLY" and substitute "ONLY USE".

On page 14, in line 27, after "LAW" insert "<u>IDENTIFIED BY THE DEPARTMENT</u> <u>IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 16, strike in their entirety lines 19 through 33, inclusive; and in line 34, strike "3." and substitute "<u>2.</u>".

On page 17, in line 5, strike "4." and substitute "3.".